

DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED :

## TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

PROJECT: ADAMS AVENUE / LOCKWOOD AVENUE  
INFRASTRUCTURE  
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. AR-1392

April 30, 2014

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUAN.	DIRECTOR'S ESTIMATE		LAMKE TRENCHING AND EXCAVATING		L. KRUPP CONSTRUCTION, INC.		FRED WEBER	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>											
201-20.11	Clearing Vegetation from the Pedestrian Access Route	L.S.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,145.00	\$1,145.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
201-20.14	Tree Removal	Unit	178	\$30.00	\$5,340.00	\$32.00	\$5,696.00	\$27.10	\$4,823.80	\$30.00	\$5,340.00
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$96,740.00	\$96,740.00	\$1,393.00	\$1,393.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
202-22.30	Removal of Rigid Pavement	S.Y.	552.1	\$50.00	\$27,605.00	\$9.20	\$5,079.32	\$60.65	\$33,484.87	\$37.30	\$20,593.33
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	1050.9	\$30.00	\$31,527.00	\$23.50	\$24,696.15	\$33.40	\$35,100.06	\$71.50	\$75,139.35
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	4814.3	\$8.00	\$38,514.40	\$3.10	\$14,924.33	\$8.00	\$38,514.40	\$10.70	\$51,513.01
309-12.08	Concrete Base (8" Reinforced)	S.Y.	179.5	\$80.00	\$14,360.00	\$48.50	\$8,705.75	\$93.55	\$16,792.23	\$51.00	\$9,154.50
309-12.38	8.5 Sack	S.Y.	372.6	\$105.00	\$39,123.00	\$63.40	\$23,622.84	\$99.30	\$36,999.18	\$65.75	\$24,498.45
309-13.08	Concrete Base Widening (8" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	1235.2	\$85.00	\$104,992.00	\$41.00	\$50,643.20	\$64.40	\$79,546.88	\$47.45	\$58,610.24
404-12.72	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 70-22)DLP	Ton	6872.5	\$75.00	\$515,437.50	\$76.10	\$522,997.25	\$69.05	\$474,546.13	\$78.00	\$536,055.00
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	15.6	\$175.00	\$2,730.00	\$735.00	\$11,466.00	\$330.00	\$5,148.00	\$160.00	\$2,496.00
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	77	\$120.00	\$9,240.00	\$157.50	\$12,127.50	\$147.00	\$11,319.00	\$130.00	\$10,010.00
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	5700	\$2.50	\$14,250.00	\$4.75	\$27,075.00	\$0.75	\$4,275.00	\$4.20	\$23,940.00
412-10.02	Asphalt	S.Y.	46208	\$1.75	\$80,864.00	\$2.35	\$108,588.80	\$2.75	\$127,072.00	\$1.50	\$69,312.00
604-20.25	Adjust Oval Grate Inlet to Grade	Each	4	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00
604-20.26	Adjust Grate Inlet to Grade	Each	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	39	\$350.00	\$13,650.00	\$300.00	\$11,700.00	\$300.00	\$11,700.00	\$320.00	\$12,480.00
604-33.00	Adjust Sewer Vent	Each	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$555.00	\$555.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
604-90.40	Adjust Inlet Stone to Grade	Each	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$385.00	\$1,540.00	\$635.00	\$2,540.00	\$625.00	\$2,500.00
604-90.50	Replace Precast Inlet Stone and Adjust to Grade	Each	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00
604-90.52	Replace Inlet Sill	Each	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
606-10.10	Guardrail, Type "A"	L.F.	350	\$40.00	\$14,000.00	\$25.20	\$8,820.00	\$19.50	\$6,825.00	\$24.00	\$8,400.00
606-30.95	Crashworthy Guardrail Terminal	Each	2	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,362.00	\$4,724.00	\$2,050.00	\$4,100.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (6")	S.Y.	216.5	\$75.00	\$16,237.50	\$51.70	\$11,193.05	\$85.85	\$18,586.53	\$97.00	\$21,000.50
608-50.97	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (7")	S.Y.	34	\$90.00	\$3,060.00	\$53.00	\$1,802.00	\$90.00	\$3,060.00	\$100.60	\$3,420.40
609-10.10	Concrete Curb, Type "S"	L.F.	800	\$25.00	\$20,000.00	\$24.50	\$19,600.00	\$29.45	\$23,560.00	\$33.00	\$26,400.00
609-20.21	Integral Curb (Over 6" Height)	L.F.	300	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$14.00	\$4,200.00	\$11.85	\$3,555.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00
609-20.90	Remove and Replace Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	2450	\$25.00	\$61,250.00	\$11.20	\$27,440.00	\$17.40	\$42,630.00	\$23.65	\$57,942.50
609-30.10	Asphalt Curb	L.F.	1742	\$10.00	\$17,420.00	\$6.80	\$11,845.60	\$8.40	\$14,632.80	\$24.00	\$41,808.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$16,939.30	\$16,939.30	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,780.00	\$7,780.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
613-10.17	Joint Repair - Transverse, Type I Cement, 7.5 Sack	S.Y.	1225.4	\$140.00	\$171,556.00	\$127.80	\$156,606.12	\$187.95	\$230,313.93	\$120.00	\$147,048.00
613-10.90	Sack	S.Y.	513	\$225.00	\$115,425.00	\$148.00	\$75,924.00	\$197.95	\$101,548.35	\$135.00	\$69,255.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$11,939.30	\$11,939.30	\$65,500.00	\$65,500.00	\$83,975.00	\$83,975.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	1980	\$12.00	\$23,760.00	\$11.50	\$22,770.00	\$23.00	\$45,540.00	\$10.60	\$20,988.00
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS</b>					<b>\$ 1,412,025.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,382,101.91</b>		<b>\$1,485,362.14*</b>		<b>\$ 1,542,204.28</b>
<b>BICYCLE &amp; PEDESTRIAN ITEMS</b>											
412-20.00	Sidewalk Grinding	Each	12	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$92.00	\$1,104.00
608-60.08	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp	EACH	35	\$1,750.00	\$61,250.00	\$1,835.00	\$64,225.00	\$2,060.00	\$72,100.00	\$1,994.00	\$69,790.00
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	600	\$35.00	\$21,000.00	\$45.00	\$27,000.00	\$42.00	\$25,200.00	\$43.70	\$26,220.00
608-60.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	80	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$48.50	\$3,880.00	\$47.00	\$3,760.00	\$51.20	\$4,096.00
608-60.99	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (Retrofit Construction)	S.F.	33	\$25.00	\$825.00	\$22.00	\$726.00	\$35.00	\$1,155.00	\$35.40	\$1,168.20
<b>SUBTOTAL BICYCLE &amp; PEDESTRIAN ITEMS</b>					<b>\$87,975.00</b>		<b>\$97,631.00</b>		<b>\$103,415.00</b>		<b>\$102,378.20</b>
<b>PROJECT TOTALS</b>					<b>\$ 1,500,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,479,732.91</b>		<b>\$1,588,777.14**</b>		<b>\$ 1,644,582.48</b>

\* Corrected from \$1,485,362.16

\*\*Corrected from \$1,588,777.16